12.07.99	1/2			
FORM PTO-1019A .MO 54	S. Department of Commerce			
Expires C6/36/99 0MB (05/7 0027 12-14-1999	tent and Trademark Office PATENT			
FORM PTO-1619A MW. 44 Experts 603099 OMB p6519027 RECC 101221493 T				
RECC 101221493 r				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document	(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Security Agreement Security Agreement	t			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agent	cies) ecret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties att.				
Name (line 1) Steelcase Inc.	Month Day Year 07 01 99			
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Michigan	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line !)	.			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached			
Name (line 1) Steelcase Development Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Michigan	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1967	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) CD-4C	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids MI 49501				
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000073 194125 09293654				
FC:581 40.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including to				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief				

your ling the data feeded to destine the Over Street. Street is street to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010429 FRAME: 0345

Steelcase Inc.

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	616-698-4018	
Name	Edward A. Ketterer			
Address (line 1)	Steelcase Development	Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box 1967			
Address (line 3)	CD-4c			
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids, MI 49501			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
	• •	etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i	for the same property).	
Pater 1973, 45	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	207		
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	[a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties			
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account EX				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 194125				
	·	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		Edward A. Wills	8.3.99	
Name o	Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Edward A. Kettere	r. Assistant Secretary			

PATENT REEL: 010429 FRAME: 0346

Assignment of Patent Application

STEELCASE INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 901 44th Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49501, is the owner of all right, title and interest in U. S. Patent

LON Compatible Furniture Article

John Shackelford Toms

Matthew M. Mikolajczak

By Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:

09/293,654

William L. Miller Steven Brown George Weller Scott Russell David Sweeton Joseph Branc

Lori VandenBosch, Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

My Commission Expires March 28, 2003

04/19/1999

Reel: 6803 and Frame: 0510

Application:

Filing Date:

For:

Serial Number:

In the Names of:

have been held and enjoyed by it if this assignment and sale had not been made.
Executed in the County of Kent, at Grand Rapids, Michigan this 1st day of July, 1999.
STEELCASE INC. By: Edward A. Mills Edward A. Ketterer Assistant Secretary and
County of Kent) State of Michigan) Assistant General Counsel
Signed and sworn before me this 1st day of July, 1999. By: Pori Vard Bust

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of

DEVELOPMENT INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 6100 East Paris Avenue, Caledonia, MI 49316, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by STEELCASE DEVELOPMENT INC. as fully and entirely as the same would

which is acknowledged, STEELCASE INC. hereby sells and assigns to STEELCASE

PATENT REEL: 010429 FRAME: 0347

PA-522-4-USA